
Sl # Apex Audit Units/Audit Units planned

Date of Completion of 

Audit

Date of issue of 

Inspection Report

1 Deputy Director of Education, Ernakulam 22-04-2025 21-05-2025

2 State Referral Institute 25-04-2025

3 Department of Fisheries & Ports, Thiruvananthapuram 26-04-2025 02-06-2025

4 Central Hatchery, Chengannur 26-04-2025 04-06-2025

5 Deputy Director of Education, Kottayam 28-04-2025 28-05-2025

6 Directorate of Vigilance and Anti-Corruption 29-04-2025 05-06-2025

7 Water Supply Divivsion, KWA, Attingal 29-04-2025

8 Directorate of Employment 30-04-2025 30-05-2025

9 DPO, Kollam Rural 30-04-2025

10 Assistant Development Commissioner, Alappuzha 02-05-2025 28-05-2025

11 Anchal Block Panchayat, Kollam 03-05-2025 22-05-2025

12 Stamp Manufactory Press, Thiruvananthapuram 03-05-2025 02-06-2025

13 Government Press, Kannur 03-05-2025 02-06-2025

14 Government Press, Kollam 03-05-2025 02-06-2025

15

State Council for Educational Research and Training (Director), 

Thiruvananthapuram 03-05-2025 02-06-2025

16 Law Department 03-05-2025 02-06-2025

17

Ayurveda College Hospital For Women & Children Poojappura, 

Thiruvananthapuram 03-05-2025 29-05-2025

18 Tagore Theatre, Vazhuthacaud, Thiruvananthapuram 03-05-2025 29-05-2025

19 Tahsildar (RR), Aluva, Ernakulam 03-05-2025 29-05-2025

20 Animal Husbandry Department, Thiruvananthapuram 06-05-2025 04-06-2025

21 Department of Vigilance 08-05-2025

22 Department of General Education, Thiruvananthapuram 09-05-2025 06-06-2025

23 Government Medical College, Paripally, Kollam 09-05-2025 09-06-2025

24 Government Medical College Hospital Kozhikode 09-05-2025 10-06-2025

25 Directorate of Fisheries, Thiruvananthapuram 09-05-2025 26-06-2025

26 Public Health Division, Kottarakkara 09-05-2025

27 Coastal Police Headquarters, Ernakulam 12-05-2025 10-06-2025

28 O/o the Deputy Director of Education, Kozhikode 13-05-2025 06-06-2025

29 Kerala Lokayukta, Thiruvananthapuram 13-05-2025 10-06-2025

30 Vigilance & ACB Eastern Range, Kottayam 15-05-2025 09-06-2025

31 Assistant Development Commissioner, Kottayam 15-05-2025 13-06-2025

32 District Employment Office, Thiruvananthapuram 16-05-2025 16-06-2025

33 Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Thiruvananthapuram 17-05-2025 04-06-2025

34 District Form Store, Kannur 17-05-2025 12-06-2025

35 Taluk Office Chavakkad, Thrissur 17-05-2025 16-06-2025

36 Kerala Bharat Scouts and Guides 17-05-2025 16-06-2025

37 Kerala State Human Rights Commission, TVM 19-05-2025 10-06-2025

38 SP, V&ACB, Central Range, Ekm 20-05-2025 09-06-2025

39 Comprehensive health Insurance Agency (CHIAK), Thiruvananthapuram 20-05-2025 16-06-2025

40 Women And Children Hospital, Thycaud Thiruvananthapuram 21-05-2025 19-06-2025

41

Overseas Keralites Investment and Holding Limited, 

Thiruvananthapuram 22-05-2025 20-06-2025

42 Chief Engineer, Harbour Engineering Department, Thiruvananthapuram 22-05-2025 26-06-2025
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43 Government Press, Mannanthala,  Thiruvananthapuram 24-05-2025 18-06-2025

44 District Development Office for Scheduled Caste,Thiruvananthapuram  24-05-2025 24-06-2025

45 City Police Office Ernakulam 26-05-2025 25-06-2025

46 Vigilance and Anti-Corruption Bureau NR, Kozhikode 26-05-2025 25-06-2025

47 Advocate General, Ernakulam 26-05-2025 25-06-2025

48 Deputy Director of Fisheries, Ernakulam 28-05-2025 25-07-2025

49 Revenue Divisional Office, Palakkad 29-05-2025 27-06-2025

50 District Employment Office, Kollam 30-05-2025 27-06-2025

51 Kerala State Social Security Mission, Thiruvananthapuram 31-05-2025 30-06-2025

52 Taluk Office Aluva, Ernakulam 31-05-2025 30-06-2025

53 District Medical Office (Health), Kollam 31-05-2025 30-06-2025

54 Project Division, Adoor 31-05-2025

55 Taluk Hospital Payyannur , Kannur 03-06-2025 27-06-2025

56 Chamaravattom Irrigation Project Division,Eshwaramangalam 04-06-2025 27-06-2025

57 Karunagapally Municipality, Kollam 04-06-2025

58 MATYSAFED, Thiruvananthapuram 04-06-2025

59 Suchitwa Mission, Thiruvananthapuram 06-06-2025 10-07-2025

60

National Institute of Fisheries Administration and Management 

(NIFAM), Aluva 06-06-2025

61 Taluk Head Quarters Hospital Karunagappally, Kollam 07-06-2025 26-06-2025

62 Drugs Testing Laboratory, Thiruvananthapuram 07-06-2025 04-07-2025

63 The District Collectorate, Kollam 07-06-2025 07-07-2025

64

Government Ayurveda Panchakarma Hospital, Poojapura, 

Thiruvananthapuram 07-06-2025 07-07-2025

65 State Institute of Educational Technology, Tvm 07-06-2025

66 District Police Office, Alappuzha 10-06-2025 10-07-2025

67 PH Division, Thodupuzha 11-06-2025

68 AEO, Pattambi, Palakkad 13-06-2025 09-07-2025

69 District Employment Office, Pathanamthitta 13-06-2025 11-07-2025

70

Office of the South Regional Deputy Director of Public Relations , 

Kollam 13-06-2025 11-07-2025

71 District Court, Alappuzha 16-06-2025 10-07-2025

72 Directorate of VHSE,Tvm 17-06-2025 16-07-2025

73 Pathanamthitta District Panchayat 17-06-2025 18-07-2025

74 Deputy Director of Fisheries,Alappuzha 17-06-2025 21-07-2025

75 District Medical Office (ISM), Kottayam 18-06-2025 11-07-2025

76 Directorate of Ground Water, Tvm 18-06-2025 17-07-2025

77 Executive Engineer, Harbour Engineering , Ponnani 18-06-2025

78 PH Circle,Kochi 19-06-2025

79 State Central Library, Tvm 21-06-2025 17-07-2025

80 Minor Irrigation Division, Sulthanbathery 21-06-2025 17-07-2025

81 District Form Store, Kollam 21-06-2025 19-07-2025

82 General Hospital, Alappuzha 21-06-2025 22-07-2025

83

Integrated Tribal Development Office, Nedumangad, 

Thiruvananthapuram 21-06-2025 23-07-2025

84 Kerala Veterinary & Animal Science University(KVASU) 21-06-2025

85 District Police Office,Tvm Rural 25-06-2025 24-07-2025

86 Pandalam Block Panchayat 26-06-2025 22-07-2025

87 Taluk Office Palakkad 26-06-2025 28-07-2025

88 District Employment Exchange,Kozhikode 28-06-2025 25-07-2025



89 Tribal Taluk Office, Attapadi, Palakkad 28-06-2025 28-07-2025

90 Kerala Institute of Local Administration, Thrissur 28-06-2025 28-07-2025

91 PH Division, Irinjalikuda 28-06-2025

92 Ncc Directorate, Trivandrum 01-07-2025 17-07-2025

93 Animal Disease Control Porject, Thiruuvananthapuram 01-07-2025 23-07-2025

94 O/o the DIG of Police, Trivandrum Range 01-07-2025 24-07-2025

95 Inspector General of Police, Thiruvananthapuram Range 01-07-2025

96 District Development Office for Scheduled Caste, Kollam 02-07-2025 31-07-2025

97 District Education Office, Wandoor 02-07-2025 01-08-2025

98 Pazhassi Irrigation Project Div No II, Kannur 02-07-2025 01-08-2025

99 Taluk Office Hosdurg 02-07-2025 04-08-2025

100 District Court, Thrissur 03-07-2025 28-07-2025

101 Directorate of Insurance Medical Service, Thiruvananthapuram 03-07-2025 04-08-2025

102

INTSTITUTE OF CIVIL SERVICE EXAMINATION TRAINING 

SOCIETY(ICSETS), Thiruvananthapuram 05-07-2025 30-07-2025

103 Taluk Office Konni, Pathanamthitta 05-07-2025 04-08-2025

104 District Office, GWD, Kozhikode 05-07-2025 04-08-2025

105 Sree Avitam Thirunal (SAT) Hospital, Thiruvananthapuram 05-07-2025 06-08-2025

106 Orphanage Control Board, Thiruvananthapuram 05-07-2025 06-08-2025

107 Kottarakkara Municipality, Kollam 05-07-2025 21-08-2025

108 Public Health Circle, Pathanamthitta 05-07-2025

109 Thasildar RR Palakkad 08-07-2025 12-08-2025

110 Kerala State Corporation for Forward Communities, Thiruvananthapuram 09-07-2025 04-08-2025

111 District Court, Palakkad 09-07-2025 08-08-2025

112 Deputy Director of Education, Thiruvananthapuram 11-07-2025 11-08-2025

113 District Employment Exchange, Kasargod 11-07-2025 11-08-2025

114 Taluk Office, Chengannur, Alappuzha 11-07-2025 12-08-2025

115 Revenue Divisional Office, Muvattupuzha, Ekm 11-07-2025 14-08-2025

116 Executive Engineer, Harbour Engineer, Kozhikode 11-07-2025 02-09-2025

117 Pandalam Thekkekkara Gram Panchayat, Pathanamthitta 15-07-2025 13-08-2025

118 District Police Office, Pathanamthitta 16-07-2025 15-08-2025

119 EE Irrigation Division PMG JN TVMP 16-07-2025 15-08-2025

120 Public Health Division, Pathanamthitta 16-07-2025

121

Kerala State Commission for Protection of Child Rights. 

Thiruvananthapuram 17-07-2025 18-08-2025

122 District Office, Ground Water Department, Kasargod 18-07-2025 17-08-2025

123 General Hospital Thodupuzha 19-07-2025 18-08-2025

124 Central Prison Press, Poojappura, Thiruvananthapuram 19-07-2025 19-08-2025

125 State Election Commission, Thiruvananthapuram 19-07-2025 19-08-2025

126 Taluk Office, Vaikom, Kottayam 19-07-2025 20-08-2025

127 Kerala University of Fisheries and Ocean Studies (KUFOS), Ernakulam 19-07-2025 04-09-2025

128 District Form Store Thrissur 23-07-2025 22-08-2025

129 Project Division, Kochi 23-07-2025

130 CE Investigation & Design (IRDB) Vikas Bhavan, Tvm 25-07-2025 24-08-2025

131 Government Press Kottayam 26-07-2025 26-08-2025

132 District Panchayat, Kollam 26-07-2025 09-09-2025

133 Public Health Circle, Alappuzha 26-07-2025

134 District Employment Exchange, Palakkad 28-07-2025 27-08-2025



135 DMO (Health) Kottayam 29-07-2025 02-09-2025

136 District Development Office for Scheduled Caste, Thrissur 30-07-2025 28-08-2025

137 City Police Office, Thrissur 01-08-2025 01-09-2025

138 Drugs Controller, Thiruvananthapuram 02-08-2025 29-08-2025

139 E.E, Harbour Engineering, Kasargod 04-08-2025 02-09-2025

140 District Office, Groundwater Department, Palakkad 05-08-2025 02-09-2025

141 District Form Store, Kottayam 05-08-2025 02-09-2025

142 Project Division, KWA, Palakkad 05-08-2025

143 Public Health Division, KWA, Alappuzha 05-08-2025

144 Kerala State Rural Roads Development Agency 08-08-2025 08-09-2025

145 The District Collectorate, Kasaragod 08-08-2025 18-09-2025

146 The District Collectorate, Kottayam 12-08-2025 10-09-2025

147  District Medical Office(Health), Thiruvananthapuram 12-08-2025 29-09-2025

148 District Medical Office (Homoeo), Kollam 13-08-2025 10-09-2025

149 District Educational Office, Kollam 13-08-2025 12-09-2025

150 Public Health Circle, Kottayam 13-08-2025

151 Kulanda Gram Panchayat, Pathanamthitta 16-08-2025 15-09-2025

152 District Employment Exchange, Ernakulam 16-08-2025 15-09-2025

153 Dy. Director of Fisheries, Thiruvananthapuram 16-08-2025 16-09-2025

154 Oachira Block Panchayat, Kollam 16-08-2025 16-09-2025

155 Kannur Corporation 16-08-2025

156 EE, Irrigation Division, Ashramam, Kollam 19-08-2025 18-09-2025

157 District Office, Groundwater Department, Ernakulam 20-08-2025 19-09-2025

158 City Police Office, Kozhikode 21-08-2025 19-09-2025

159 Taluk Office, Thiruvananthapuram 21-08-2025 22-09-2025

160 Project Division, KWA, Chittur 21-08-2025

161 Government Homoeopathic Hospital, Kottayam 23-08-2025 15-09-2025

162 Taluk Office, Muvattupuzha,Ernakulam 23-08-2025 03-10-2025

163 Public Health Division, KWA, Kochi 23-08-2025

164 E.E, Harbour Engineering, Thiruvananthapuram 25-08-2025 24-09-2025

165 Taluk Office, Ernadu, Malappuram 27-08-2025 30-09-2025

166 Revenue Divisional Office, Kottayam 27-08-2025 06-10-2025

167 Government Ayurveda College Thiruvananthapuram, 27-08-2025 10-10-2025

168 EE, Kallada Irrigation Project (LB) Division V, Kollam 29-08-2025 25-09-2025

169 Public Health Circle, KWA, Thrissur 29-08-2025

170 District Educational Office, Mavelikkara 30-08-2025 26-09-2025

171 Government Medical College Thrissur 30-08-2025 30-09-2025

172 District Medical Office (Homoeo), Ernakulam 30-08-2025 30-09-2025

173 District Form Store, Pathanamthitta 30-08-2025 07-10-2025

174 District Social Justice Office, Alappuzha 30-08-2025 07-10-2025

175 District Office, Groundwater Department, Kollam 02-09-2025 03-10-2025

176 Water Supply Division, Kochi 02-09-2025

177 Thiruvalla Municipality, Pathanamthitta 03-09-2025 07-10-2025

178 Ochira Gram Panchayat, Kollam 08-09-2025 03-10-2025

179 Deputy Director of Fisheries, Kollam 08-09-2025 10-10-2025

180 Directorate of Homoeopathy, Thiruvananthapuram 10-09-2025 13-10-2025

181 District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural, Vadakara 11-09-2025 07-10-2025

182 Public Health Division, KWA, Thrissur 11-09-2025



183 District Integrated Child Development Services(ICDS) Cell, Kozhikode 12-09-2025 07-10-2025

184 Aranmula Gram Panchayat, Pathanamthitta 12-09-2025 17-10-2025

185 Taluk Office, Manjeswaram, Kasaragod 17-09-2025 14-10-2025

186 Taluk Head Quarters Hospital, Harippad Alappuzha 17-09-2025 17-10-2025

187 E.E, Harbour Engineering, Kollam 17-09-2025 22-10-2025

188 Assistant Educational Officer, Ottapalam. 18-09-2025 15-10-2025

189 Public Health Division, KWA, Aluva 18-09-2025

190

Kerala Building & Other Construction Workers Welfare Board, 

Thiruvananthapuram 23-09-2025 22-10-2025

191 Taluk Head Quarters Hospital, Kayamkulam, Alappuzha 23-09-2025 30-10-2025

192 O/o Deputy Director of Collegiate Education, Kollam 24-09-2025 15-10-2025

193 EE, Minor Irrigation Division, Kollam 24-09-2025 15-10-2025

194 Konni Block Panchayat, Pathanamthitta 24-09-2025 17-10-2025

195 MLA Hostel, Thiruvananthapuram 24-09-2025 23-10-2025

196  District Medical Office(Health), Ernakulam 24-09-2025 28-10-2025

197  District Medical Office (Homoeo), Kozhikode 25-09-2025 25-10-2025

198 Public Health Circle, KWA, Muvattupuzha 25-09-2025

199 Institute of Integrated Medical Sciences, Palakkad 26-09-2025 03-11-2025

200 Project Division, KWA, Perumbavoor 26-09-2025

201 District Police Office, Kannur City 27-09-2025 24-10-2025

202 Clappana Gram Panchayat, Kollam 27-09-2025 24-10-2025

203

Directorate of General Education, Thiruvananthapuram (Including 

feasibility study) 27-09-2025 27-10-2025

204 Deputy Director of Fisheries, Ponnani 27-09-2025 29-10-2025

205  Government Ayurveda College Hospital Thiruvananthapuram 27-09-2025 30-10-2025

206 Integrated Tribal Development Project Office, Attapadi, Palakkad 27-09-2025 30-10-2025

207 Taluk Office Kodungallur, Thrissur + 4 IU 27-09-2025 03-11-2025

208 District Social Justice Office, Pathanamthitta 27-09-2025

209 Cochin University of Science and Technology 29-09-2025 28-10-2025

210 District Animal Husbandry Office, Pathanamthitta 30-09-2025 29-10-2025

211 Pathanamthitta Municipality 30-09-2025 29-10-2025

212 Assistant Educational Office, Mukkam 04-10-2025 31-10-2025

213 Directorate of Indian System of Medicine (ISM), Thiruvananthapuram 04-10-2025 07-11-2025

214 MVIP Division.No.III, Muvattupuzha 07-10-2025 06-11-2025

215 General Hospital Ernakulam 08-10-2025 03-11-2025

216 E.E, Harbour Engineering, Ernakulam 08-10-2025 04-11-2025

217 CE (Central Region), KWA, Kochi 08-10-2025

218 Public Health Division, KWA, Kannur 08-10-2025

219 Kollam Corporation 10-10-2025 06-11-2025

220 Kannur University 10-10-2025 07-11-2025

221 Government Central Press, Trivandrum 10-10-2025 09-11-2025

222 District Social Justice Office Thiruvananthapuram  + 3 IU 10-10-2025 10-11-2025

223 Government T.D. Medical College, Vandanam, Alappuzha 10-10-2025 10-11-2025

224 Directorate of Printing 10-10-2025 11-11-2025

225 Directorate of Higher Secondary Education, Thiruvananthapuram 13-10-2025 12-11-2025

226 Parakkode Block Panchayat, Pathanamthitta 13-10-2025 13-11-2025



227 Aruvappulam Gram Panchayat, Pathanamthitta 15-10-2025 06-11-2025

228 LBS Centre for Science and Technology 16-10-2025 14-11-2025

229 National University of Advanced Legal Studies, Ernakulam 18-10-2025 13-11-2025

230 Thazhava Gram Panchayat, Kollam 18-10-2025 13-11-2025

231 DMO (Health) Thrissur 18-10-2025 14-11-2025

232 City Police Office, Thiruvananthapuram 18-10-2025 17-11-2025

233 Deputy Director of Fisheries, Kannur 18-10-2025 17-11-2025

234 Revenue Divisional Office Thiruvananthapuram 18-10-2025 17-11-2025

235 Office of the Regional Deputy director Public Relations , Kottayam 18-10-2025 17-11-2025

236 District Medical Office (ISM), Ernakulam + 4 IU 18-10-2025 17-11-2025

237 LSGD Department 18-10-2025 18-11-2025

238 District Medical Office(Health), Kasaragode +4 IU 18-10-2025 18-11-2025

239 Taluk Office Meenachil + 3 IU 18-10-2025 18-11-2025

240 EE, Irrigation Division, Ernakulam 22-10-2025 13-11-2025

241 Department of Ayush, Thiruvananthapuram 22-10-2025 21-11-2025

242 District Development Office for Scheduled Caste, Malappuram  +4 IU 22-10-2025 24-11-2025

243 MVIP Division No. IV, Piravom 25-10-2025 13-11-2025

244 Project Division, KWA, Kollam 25-10-2025

245 Public Health Division, Kasargod 25-10-2025

246 Taluk Office Nedumangad  + 4 IU 29-10-2025 21-11-2025

247 Ithikkara Block Panchayat, Kollam 29-10-2025 26-11-2025

248 District Ayurveda Hospital Alappuzha 01-11-2025 18-11-2025

249 Assistant Educational Office, Mananthavady 01-11-2025 26-11-2025

250 Revenue Divisional Office Idukki 01-11-2025

251 Tribal Development Office, Sulthan Bathery at Waynad 01-11-2025

252
District Ayurveda Hospital Alappuzha 

01-11-2025

253 Taluk Office Ranni at Pathnamthitta + 3 IU 01-11-2025

254 Department of SC & ST,  Thiruvananthapuram 01-11-2025

255 Ranni Block Panchayat, Pathanamathitta 03-11-2025 19-11-2025

256 Pallickal Gram Panchayat, Pathanamathitta 03-11-2025 28-11-2025

257 EE, Irrigation Division, Kottayam 03-11-2025

258 Quality Control Division, Kozhikode 04-11-2025

259
Government Medical College Ernakulam 

05-11-2025

260 Thannithodu Gram Panchayat, Pathanamathitta 06-11-2025

261 District Police Office, Kasargod 07-11-2025

262 Project Division, KWA, Nattika 07-11-2025

263 Government Medical College Thiruvananthapuram 07-11-2025

264 Taluk Office Kothamangalam at Ernakulam + 3 IU 07-11-2025

265 Department of Health and Family Welfare, Thiruvananthapuram 07-11-2025

266 Labour Commissionerate, Thiruvananthapuram 11-11-2025

267 EE, Minor Irrigation Division, Kottayam 13-11-2025

268 MGNREGS 15-11-2025

269 O/o Deputy Director of Collegiate Education, Kozhikode 15-11-2025



270

Kerala Technological university, CET Campus, Thiruvananthapuram-

695016 15-11-2025

271 Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit (Registrar) 15-11-2025

272 Public Health Division, Kozhikode 15-11-2025

273 Revenue Divisional Office Kasaragode 15-11-2025

274 Government Medical College Hospital, Thrissur 15-11-2025

275 Idamalayar Irrigation Project Division No I, Angamaly 18-11-2025

276 Poothamkulam Gram Panchayat, Kollam 19-11-2025

277 District Form Store Alappuzha 20-11-2025

278 District Collectorate Alappuzha 20-11-2025

279 Enadimangalam Gram Panchayat, Pathanamathitta 21-11-2025

280 Ranni Perunad Gram Panchayat, Pathanamathitta 22-11-2025

281 Kochi Corporation 22-11-2025

282 CE (Northern Region), Kozhikode 22-11-2025

283 District Collectorate, Wayanad 22-11-2025

284 Government Medical College Hospital, Alappuzha  22-11-2025

285 Department of Land Revenue, Thiruvananthapuram 22-11-2025

286 Departmentof Norka , Governement Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram 22-11-2025

287 Project Division, KWA, Mattannur, Kannur 24-11-2025

288 Directorate of Panchayat, Thiruvananthapuram 25-11-2025

289 KD Division, Thanneermukkam 25-11-2025

290 Taluk Office Thodupuzha + 4 IU 25-11-2025

291 District Ayurveda Hospital Palakkad 25-11-2025

292 Pramadom Gram Panchayat, Pathanamathitta 26-11-2025

293 Minor Irrigation Division, Kozhikode 27-11-2025

294 Revenue Divisional Office Thaliparamba 27-11-2025

295 Thrissur Corporation 29-11-2025

296 Government Press Ernakulam 29-11-2025

297 Directorate of Scheduled Castes Development, Thiruvananthapuram 29-11-2025

298 Taluk Office Ambalapuzha +3 IU 29-11-2025


